CHESHIRE COUNTY CENTENARY INVITATION Kayleigh Boyall 85  Notts 2.22.36

Grand Central,Stockport 50m long course pool, Emma Flanagan 86 Chesh’B’ 2.25.38
20th April 2002 Under ASA Laws & Technical Rules Rebecca Price 86  Staffs 227.86
Designated by the ASA for entry into National Karen Chadderton 87 Chesh’Y’ 2.29.82
Competitions and Championships Age on Day Rebecca Lewis 84 Cumbria 2'35'49
;SDL%ESTE dl\ilvi dual Medle Amy Randerson 85 NWales 2.43.38
y . Laura Cranshaw 87 Worcs 2.44,01
Sarah James 86 Chesh’B’ 5.08.54 Emma Birtles 87  Derbvs 5 45 95
Rebecca Adlington 89  Notts 5.15.18 Y o
Rachael Pile 87 Chesh’Y’ 5.23.85 ..
151 200m Individual Medle

Leanne Taylor 87 Worcs  5.27.27 Katic Peachey 8 yWOrCS 226,72
Becky Dulson 85  Staffs 5.27.81 vy e

) . Sarah James 86 Chesh’B’ 2.27.16
Mariesa Picknell 87  Derbys 5.29.93 .

. - Jennie Rowbotham 86  Notts 2.32.33
Claire Jepson 85 Cumbria 5.47.60 Becky Dulson 85 Staffs 53444
Nikki Hill 88 NWales 55281 Rachael Pile 87 Chesh’Y’ 2.36.86

Mariesa Picknell 87  Derbys 2.40.06

113 200m Breaststroke Laura Hinks 87 NWales 2.40.41
Carina Russell 84  Worcs 2.48.07 . .

s Claire Jopson 85 Cumbria 2.49.27
Helen Crookes 86 Chesh’B’ 2.49.97 MENS OPEN
Charlotte Jackson 86  Staffs 251.31

! . 102 400m Freestyle

Sian I—_|odgk|ss 88 Derbys 2.53.33 Dean Milwain 86  Derbys 4.12.54
Frankie Bean 87 Notts 25483 Stephen Mellor 85 Chesh’B’ 4.22.23
Kate Eccles 88 Chesh’Y’ 2.56.98 .

. . - Jamie Mackay 85  Worcs 4.23.07
Christine Hawkrigg 81 Cumbria 2.58.15
Tesni HUWS 88  NWales  3.05.43 James Brown 86  Notts 4.26.31

e Edward Hall 88  Staffs 4.29.00
Gareth Payne 85 Chesh’Y’ 4.29.61
éifahﬁljgmsl:reestyle 66 Chech'B 42830 Craig Elliot 87 Cumbria 4.29.93
: ©s 2o Gareth Nuttall 82 NWales  4.30.05
Aimee Bell 85 Notts 4.30.41
Nicola Mackay 89 Derby§ , 4.39.59 114 200m Breaststroke
Sarah Dunn 82 Chesh’Y’ 4.42.60 lan Taple 83  NWales 22839
Rebecca Lewis 84 Cumbria 4.51.18 Matt SFr’maye 85 Staffs 2'34'02
Sarah Quartermaine 86  Staffs 455,58 . Pe . el

. Simon Smith 85 Cumbria 2.3451
Verity Emms 88 Worcs 5.06.54
Nikki Hill 88 NWales 52503 Tom Bates 87 Notts = 2.36.98

o Carl Thomas 84 Chesh’B’ 2.41.69
Rupert Conway 86  Worcs 2.43.36
135 200m Freestyle Michael Sharkey 86 Chesh’Y’ 2.45.15
Aimee Bell 85  Notts 2.12.14
Jack Bates 88  Derbys 2.49.32
Jess Sylvester 86  Staffs 2.13.12 .
i 126 400m Individual Medley
Nicola Mackay 89  Derbys 2.13.20
s Gareth P Jones 84 NWales 4.45.03
Karen Chadderton 87 Chesh’Y’ 2.13.34 o,
Jenna Goode 84  Ches’B’ 213.36 Stephen Mellor 85 Chesh’B’ 4.48.74
Laura Ashford 86 \Worcs 2'22' 67 Kevin O’Loughlin 85  Notts 4.55.60
- e Edmund Saltring 85  Staffs 4.58.99
Ellen Williams 87 NWales 2.2542 Dean Milwain 86  Derbys 5.02.40
Emma Sandwith 86 Cumbria dnf Simon Lister 87 Chesh’Y’ 5.03.62
Rick Andrews 84  Worcs 5.14.59
139 200m Butterfly Craig Elliot 87 Cumbria 5.23.12
Charmaine Deakin 86  Notts 2.30.53 136 200m Ereestvle
Rachael Dodd 85 Chesh’B’ 2.31.34 y
. James Barrow 80 NWales 2.02.35
Sarah Quartermaine 86  Staffs 2.35.38
. Greg Cherry 85  Derbys 2.03.90
Judy Hattle 60 Cumbria 2.40.26
Hollv Newsome 86  Chesh’Y’ 241922 Edward Hall 88  Staffs 2.05.81
y N6 D a Michael Stephenson 86 Cumbria 2.07.38
Stephanie Walker 88  Worcs 2.48.59
Ruth Doole 88 NWales 2.55.09 Andy Lowe 83 Worcs 2.08.73
y Detbve Gareth Payne 85 Chesh’Y’ 2.08.83
y Ashley Jones 85  Notts 2.10.89
Mark Simkiss 84 Chesh’B’ 2.11.25

140 200m Butterfly

149 200m Backstroke Martin Brooks 85 Chesh’B’ 2.11.06



Kevin O’Loughlin
Chris Pickering
Paul Wilkes
Patrick Hazlewood
Andrew Mayor
Marin Brannan
David Sankey

150 200m Backstroke

Stephen Mellor
Chris Pickering

lan Cross

Adam Williams
Adam Wilson

Oliver Wigglesworth
Robert Mayor
Christopher Ward

152 200m Individual Medley

Gareth P Jones
Martin Brooks
Edmund Salt
Rick Andrews
Mathew Porter
Gareth Payne
Simon Smith
David Sankey

85 Notts

83  Staffs

84  Worcs
87 Chesh’Y’
86 Cumbria
78 NWales
84  Derbys
85 Chesh’B’
83  Staffs

85 Notts

85 Worcs
85 NWales
86 Chesh’Y’
83 Cumbria
86  Derbys
84 NWales
85 Chesh’B’
85  Staffs

84  Worcs

85 Notts

85 Chesh’Y’
85 Cumbria
84  Derbys

OPEN MIXED RELAYS

112 4 x 50m Freestyle Team

Cheshire ‘Blue’
Worcestershire
Staffordshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire

North Wales
Cheshire ‘Yellow’
Cumbria

124 4 x 100m Medley Team

Worcestershire
Staffordshire
Nottinghamshire
Cheshire ‘Blue’
Cumbria
Cheshire ‘Yellow
Derbyshire

North Wales

138 4 x 50m Medley Team

Staffordshire
Worcestershire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Cumbria

North Wales
Cheshire ‘Yellow’
Cheshire ‘Blue’

154 4 x 100m Freestyle Team

Nottinghamshire
Worcestershire

2.11.52
2.14.59
2.21.07
2.23.50
2.30.97
2.40.04
2.49.11

2.16.57
2.18.67
2.24.00
2.24.56
2.26.00
2.27.29
2.35.71
2.39.96

2.16.19
2.19.51
2.19.57
2.23.49
2.24.10
2.24.75
2.24.93
2.27.88

1.48.04
1.48.87
1.48.98
1.50.75
1.50.79
1.51.46
1.53.00
1.54.00

4.25.32
4.30.58
4.32.04
4.32.09
4.39.59
4.45.98
4.51.13
4.52.48

2.01.82
2.04.37
2.05.83
2.07.97
2.10.85
2.11.09
2.11.41
disq: fo

3.57.17
3.58.31

Derbyshire
Staffordshire
Cheshire ‘Blue’
Cumbria

North Wales
Cheshire ‘Yellow’

LADIES 17 YRS/OVER

105 50m Breaststroke

Katie Peachey
Anna Selby

Vikki Parker
Christine Hawkrigg
Emma Fullwood
Joni Ludgate
Charlotte Caunt

83
82
83
81
84
84
85

133 100m Breaststroke

Katie Peachey
Anna Selby
Elizabeth Mirrlees
Emma Fullwood
Christine Hawkrigg
Charlotte Caunt
Joni Ludgate

117 50m
Backstroke

Alison Peakman
Laura Smith

Hayley Baker

Kirsty Matthews
Tracy Maloney
Joanne Singleton
Emma Brown

Marie Cheek

109 100m Backstroke

Rachael Dodd
Joanne Goode
Rebecca Lewis
Laura Gallop
Hayley Baker
Kirsty Matthews
Gemma Kelly
Emma Brown

143 50m Butterfly
Catherine Pickthall
Joanne Goode
Vicki Nash

Vikki Parker
Shelley Holden
Claire Wilson
Charlotte Caunt
Marie Cheek

121 100m Butterfly
Salena Burgess
Rachael Dodd

83
82
79
84
81
85
84

79
82
81
82
63
81
84
84

85
80
84
83
81
82
85
84

84
80
84
83
84
83
85
84

81
85

Worcs
Derbys
Chesh’B’
Cumbria
Staffs
Chesh’Y’
Notts
NWales

Worcs
Derbys
Chesh’B’
Staffs
Cumbria
Notts
Chesh’Y’
NWales

Worcs
Chesh’B’
Staffs
NWales
Chesh’Y’
Cumbria
Notts
Derbys

Chesh’B’
Chesh’Y’
Cumbria
Worcs
Staffs
NWales
Derbys
Notts

Cumbria
Chesh’Y’
Staffs
Chesh’B’
Worcs
NWales
Notts
Derbys

Notts
Chesh’B’

3.58.38
3.59.89
4.00.71
4.08.02
4.12.98
4.13.20

35.66
37.45
37.49
38.18
38.27
38.82
39.79

1.16.23
1.22.41
1.22.70
1.22.82
1.24.38
1.27.92
1.28.82

34.17
34.25
34.75
34.85
34.96
35.80
37.17
37.25

1.10.49
1.11.29
1.12.42
1.13.07
1.14.74
1.15.93
1.17.86
1.18.33

31.53
31.82
32.07
32.11
32.34
32.39
33.05
34.43

1.05.56
1.09.00



Judy Hattle 60
Joanne Goode 80
Vicki Nash 84
Shelley Holden 84
Lisa Daniels 82
Gemma Kelly 85
129 50m Freestyle
Salena Burgess 81
Laura Smith 82
Kate Ward 81
Catherine Pickthall 84
Claire Wilson 83
Alison Kindon 72
Tracy Maloney 63
Marie Cheek 84
147 100m Freestyle
Salena Burgess 81
Laura Smith 82
Sarah Dunn 82
Becky Watson 82
Catherine Pickthall 84
Claire Wilson 83
Donna Wilson 80
Anna Selby 82

MEN 17 YRS/OVER
106 50m Breaststroke

Stuart Manford 83
Richard Anderson 81
Matt Snape 85
Gareth Martin 78
Paul Mallon 84
Robert Mayor 83
Stuart Corbett 79

134 100m Breaststroke

Stuart Manford 83
Richard Anderson 81
Matt Snape 85
David Sankey 84
Robert Mayor 83
Stuart Barker 84
Stuart Corbett 79
George Britton 87
118 50m Backstroke
Gordon Reeves 78
Karl Dale 80
lan Cross 83
Robert Macey 79
Greg Cherry 85
Stephen Hunt 85
Ben Mattinson 81
Gavin Singleton 85
110 100m Backstroke
Chris Pickering 83
Andrew Campbell 74
lan Cross 83

Cumbria
Chesh’Y’
Staffs
Worcs
NWales
Derbys

Notts
Chesh’B’
Staffs
Cumbria
NWales
Worcs
Chesh’Y’
Derbys

Notts
Chesh’B’
Chesh’Y’
Staffs
Cumbria
NWales
Worcs
Derbys

Chesh’B’
NWales
Staffs
Chesh’Y’
Derbys
Cumbria
Worcs
Notts

Chesh’B’
NWales
Staffs
Derbys
Cumbria
Chesh’Y”
Worcs
Notts

Worcs
Staffs
Notts
NWales
Derbys
Chesh’B’
Chesh’Y’
Cumbria

Staffs
NWales
Notts

1.09.64
1.10.60
1.12.66
1.14.54
1.14.96
1.23.19

28.28
28.87
28.99
29.32
29.63
29.74
30.01
30.94

1.00.07
1.01.96
1.03.62
1.03.74
1.04.61
1.04.68
1.05.02
1.05.32

30.73
31.43
32.38
33.64
33.72
34.35
34.53

1.07.63
1.08.86
1.10.77
1.11.30
1.14.13
1.15.13
1.16.16
1.17.53

28.65
30.24
30.66
30.77
30.82
31.04
31.97=
31.97=

1.02.20
1.02.21
1.04.29

Gordon Reeves
Greg Cherry

Ben Mattinson
Stephen Hunt
Sam Wilcox

144 50m Butterfly
Matt Keyse
Daniel Goodwin
Edward Howarth
Rob Macey
James Thorpe
Jack Phillips

Sam Wilcox
Russell Large
122 100m Butterfly
Martin Brooks
Andrew Campbell
Andy Lowe

Ross Oakley
Craig Ward
Edward Howarth
Gavin Singleton
Russell Large
130 50m Freestyle
Andy Lowe

Tom Shaw

Karl Dale

Arie Dekker
Robert Macey
Sam Wilcox
Matthew Croome
Nathan Barber
148 100m Freestyle
Stuart Manford
Gordon Reeves
Richard Turner
Tom Shaw
Matthew Croome
Craig Ward
Jonathan Mean
David Hoppe

78
85
81
85
84

84
83
83
79
84
83
84
84

85
74
83
83
85
83
85
84

83
83
80
84
79
84
85
82

83
78
84
83
85
85
77
83

Worcs
Derbys
Chesh’Y’
Chesh’B’
Cumbria

Worcs
Chesh’B’
Derbys
NWales
Staffs
Chesh’Y’
Cumbria
Notts

Chesh’B’
NWales
Worcs
Staffs
Chesh’Y’
Derbys
Cumbria
Notts

Worcs
Derbys
Staffs
Chesh’B’
NWales
Cumbria
Notts
Chesh’Y’

Chesh’B’
Worcs
Staffs
Derbys
Notts
Chesh’Y’
Cumbria
NWales

JUNIOR LADIES 16 YRS/UNDER

103 50m

Backstroke
Rebecca Price
Jenny Cowling
Melissa Wyche
Hannah Mayall
Amy Randerson
Amy Smith

Jennie Rowbotham
Nicola Rigg

131 100m Backstroke

Emma Flanagan
Rebecca Price
Kayleigh Boyall

86
85
87
86
85
87
86
89

86
86
85

Staffs
Chesh’B’
Chesh’Y’
Derbys
NWales
Worcs
Notts
Cumbria

Chesh’B’
Staffs
Notts

1.05.04
1.06.01
1.07.03
1.07.38
1.11.06

28.32
28.49
28.62
28.82
28.99
29.52
29.65
30.03

1.01.52
1.01.77
1.02.17
1.03.54
1.03.69
1.07.29
1.08.64
1.09.82

25.32
25.64
26.04
26.05
26.18
26.55
26.63
27.18

55.16
55.71
56.71
57.16
57.33
59.36
59.78
1.01.39

32.12
32.26
32.77
32.79
32.86
33.35
33.96
34.15

1.07.23
1.09.29
1.10.31



Hannah Mayall
Sarah Gunning
Claire Dickinson
Hayley Bird
Nicola Rigg

115 50m Butterfly
Laura Campbell

Abi Tetley

Kate Dingley
Charmain Deakin
Phillipa DuFrayer
Harriet Ellis

Nicola Mackay
Laura Hinks

107 100m Butterfly
Laura Campbell
Jess Sylvester
Harriet Ellis
Claudia Powell
Alison Inwood
Laura Scrivens
Katie Soane

Amy L. Jones

141 50m Freestyle
Leanne Maher
Alison Inwood
Amy Smith

Pippa Hollings
Laura Scrivens

Abi Tetley

Emily Ironside
Sarah Gunning

119 100m Freestyle
Kayleigh Boyall
I1zzy Newman

Jess Sylvester
Leanne Maher

Lisa Tomlinson
Ellen Williams
Claudia Powell
Rebecca Ward

127 50m Breaststroke

Emma Sandwith
Suzie Bullivant
Charlotte Jackson
Leanne Maher
Laura Scrivens
Kate Eccles

Sian Hodgkiss
Kayleigh Wagg

86
86
87
86
89

87
87
86
86
86
87
89
87

87
86
87
88
85
87
85
86

86
85
87
85
87
87
88
86

85
86
86
86
88
87
88
85

86
86
86
86
87
88
88
85

145 100m Breaststroke

Emma Sandwith
Lowri Tynan
Helen Crookes
Charlotte Jackson

86
87
86
86

Derbys
NWales
Chesh’Y’
Worcs
Cumbria

Worcs
Chesh’Y’
Staffs
Notts
Cumbria
Chesh’B’
Derbys
NWales

Worcs
Staffs
Chesh’B’
Chesh’Y’
Derbys
Notts
Cumbria
NWales

Chesh’B’
Derbys
Worcs
Staffs
Notts
Chesh’Y’
Cumbria
NWales

Notts
Worcs
Staffs
Chesh’B’
Cumbria
NWales
Chesh’Y’
Derbys

Cumbria
NWales
Staffs
Chesh’B’
Notts
Chesh’Y’
Derbys
Worcs

Cumbria
NWales
Chesh’B’
Staffs

1.11.30
1.11.83
1.12.46
1.12.56
1.14.76

29.60
30.95
32.08
32.09
32.40
32.50
32.57
32.74

1.04.16
1.07.46
1.09.54
1.09.91
1.10.25
1.11.20
1.12.12
1.18.53

28.48
28.63
28.74
28.91
29.06
29.16
29.55
30.14

1.01.78
1.01.82
1.02.35
1.02.61
1.02.77
1.04.93
1.05.23
1.07.30

34.48
36.35
36.36
36.60
37.48
37.84
38.31
39.44

1.16.20
1.16.23
1.19.58
1.19.60

Sian Hodgkiss
Charlotte Northall
Kate Eccles
Frankie Bean

88
87
88
87

Derbys
Worcs
Chesh’Y’
Notts

JUNIOR MEN 16 YRS/UNDER

104 50m Backstroke
Christopher Ward
Kevin O’Loughlin
Jonathan Moses
Matthew Hooper
Adrian Long

Toby Hirst

Oliver Wigglesworth
Gethin Francis

132 100m Backstroke

James Brown
Patrick Hazlewood
Christopher Ward
Jonathan Moses
Mike Jones
Andrew Byrne
Gethin Francis
Toby Hirst

116 50m Butterfly
Ashley Jones
Michael Dakin
Gareth Jones
Andrew Mayor
Danny Platt

Adam Hennessey
Stephen Foskett
Richard Dunn

108 100m Butterfly
Matthew Porter
Adam Wilson
Michael Dakin
Michael Gibbs
Scott Wilson

Simon Crowe

Mike Jones
Jonathan Moses

142 50m Freestyle
Michael Dakin
Michael Stephenson
James Brown
Gethin Francis
Adrian Long

Joe Devlin

Oliver Stanley
Andrew Byrne

120 100m Freestyle
Michael Stephenson
Eifion Williams
Oliver Leaper

Joe Devlin
Christopher Treweek

86
85
87
87
86
86
86
86

86
87
86
87
86
87
86
86

85
86
86
86
87
86
86
87

85
85
86
86
87
86
86
87

86
86
86
86
86
87
87
87

86
86
85
87
87

Derbys
Notts
Cumbria
Worcs
Staffs
Chesh’B’
Chesh’Y’
NWales

Notts
Chesh’Y’
Derbys
Cumbria
Staffs
Worcs
NWales
Chesh’B’

Notts
Derbys
NWales
Cumbria
Chesh’B’
Staffs
Chesh’Y’
Worcs

Notts
NWales
Derbys
Chesj’B’
Chesh’Y’
Worcs
Staffs
Cumbria

Derbys
Cumbria
Notts
NWales
Staffs
Chesh’B’
Chesh’Y’
Worcs

Cumbria
NWales
Worcs
Chesh’B’
Derbys

1.21.08
1.22.10
1.22.43
1.23.21

30.45
30.79
31.01
31.48
31.76
31.82
32.52
33.45

1.04.74
1.06.33
1.07.05
1.07.79
1.10.58
1.10.98
1.14.70
disq:st

28.35
28.51
28.58
28.60
28.68
30.13
30.49
30.54

58.82
1.01.54
1.02.93
1.04.75
1.06.03
1.06.36
1.07.00
1.08.14

25.55
25.70
26.46
26.53
27.03
27.37
27.47
27.65

55.96
56.58
57.53
57.85
58.91



Andrew Rutherford 86

Edward Hall 88
Ashley Jones 85
128 50m Breaststroke

Michael Gibbs 86
Simon Smith 85
Andrew Ratcliffe 86
Oliver Leaper 85
Andrew Howard 87
Christopher Treweek 87
George Britton 87

Adam Shrivington 86
146 100m Breaststroke

Andrew Howard 87
Eifion Williams 86
Michael Gibbs 86
Jack Bates 88
Andrew Ratcliffe 86
Oliver Leaper 85
Andrew Mayor 86
Tom Bates 87

Chesh’Y’
Staffs
Notts

Chesh’B’
Cumbria
Staffs
Worcs
Chesh’Y’
Derbys
Notts
NWales

Chesh’Y’
NWales
Chesh’B’
Derbys
Staffs
Worcs
Cumbria
Notts

59.34
59.76
59.79

33.02
33.15
33.43
33.52
33.56
33.91
34.79
35.75

1.13.02
1.13.11
1.13.19
1.13.20
1.13.26
1.13.90
1.13.92
1.16.21

JUNIOR 16YRS/UNDER MIXED RELAYS

111 4 x 100m Medley Team

Nottinghamshire
Cheshire ‘Blue’
Worcestershire
Cumbria
Cheshire ‘Yellow’
Derbyshire
Staffordshire
North Wales

123 4 x 50m Freestyle Team

Worcestershire
Cheshire ‘Blue’
Nottinghamshire
Cheshire ‘Yellow’
Derbyshire
Staffordshire
Cumbria

North Wales

137 4 x100m Freestyle Team

Cheshire ‘Blue’
Worcestershire
Nottinghamshire
Staffordshire
Cheshire ‘Yellow’
Cumbria

North Wales
Derbyshire

153 4 x50m Medley Team

Cheshire ‘Blue’
Cumbria
Nottinghamshire
Cheshire ‘Yellow’
Staffordshire
Derbyshire

4.29.10
4.30.93
4.34.25
4.35.58
4.35.68
4.38.17
4.38.51
4.51.97

1.50.17
1.51.49
1.52.08
1.52.34
1.52.74
1.52.80
1.53.56
1.55.50

4.04.48
4.06.11
4.07.42
4.07.46
4.08.88
4.17.46
4.22.82
disq t/o

2.05.57
2.06.74
2.07.03
2.07.54
2.07.71
2.11.78

North Wales
Worcestershire

2.12.51
2.12.70

RESULT (Konica Trophy)

1st Cheshire

2nd Staffordshire
3rd Worcestershire
4th Nottinghamshire

5th Derbyshire

6th Cheshire ‘Yellow’

7th Cumbria
8th North Wales

VIPs
Konica
Cheshire
Cumbria
Derbyshire

Worcestershire
North Wales
Nottinghamshire
Staffordshire
Referees

Starter

Gala Organiser
Gala Recorder
Omega Timing
Announcer

321 pts
285 pts
264 pts
263 pts
210 pts
201.5 pts
198.5 pts
193 pts

Dave Salisbury

President Elect Roger Boyer
Sec: Brian & Anje Hawkrigg
Vice President Maureen
Edwards

President David & Mrs Larner
President Rita Thomas
President Cynthia Gibson
President Josie Davenport
Dave Broomhall

Sandra Smith

David Fawkes

Val Mellor

John Mellor

Darren Ashton

Roger Boyer
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